TITLE 2 TRANSPORTATION

Office of the Registrar of Regulations, 1
Legislative Council,

U SRR DELAWARE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

2200 DivISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
Vehicle Services

2261 Changing of License Plate Numbers and Establishing a Fee for Such Change

1.0 License Plate Numbers

Whereas, the Division of Motor Vehicles has changed license plate numbers for many vehicle owners during the past
few years just to give such owner a different number; and

Whereas, this service is not required since the vehicle is properly registered with a license plate, but is an effort by the
Division of Motor Vehicles to satisfy the customer; and

Whereas, the number of requests are rapidly increasing and causing extra work on all employees;

2.0 Fees
2.1 Be it resolved that effective immediately the following fees are to be assessed for a change of license plate on
a vehicle already registered with a Delaware license plate which is valid or has expired within the immediate
past 12 months.

$10.00 Duplicate Plate and Validation Sticker
$35.00 Title Fee ($55.00 for Title with Lien)
$15.00 Service Fee
$60.00 TOTAL
* Note: Title Fee was increased from $25.00 and from $35.00 for Title with Lien by HB 140 of the 148th General
Assembly.
2.2 This new fee does not alter existing fees for other types of title transactions, such as: tag retentions; new titles

for vehicles for which the tag has expired over 1 year; or new registration.
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